





## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0042-0315      **Counties:** EAST HARTFORD  
**Letting Date:** April 15, 2015      **District(s):** Rocky Hill  
**Call Order:** 007      **Project(s):** 1042 (127)  
**Contract Time:** 238 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** Bicycle & Pedestrian Improvements on U.S. Route 44.

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) American Industries Inc.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010    0201001	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0020    0201199	13.000	122.00000	1,586.00	115.00000	1,495.00		
REMOVE AND RESET FENCE	l.f.						
0030    0202000	2,025.000	27.00000	54,675.00	20.00000	40,500.00		
EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0040    0202501	1,103.000	5.00000	5,515.00	3.80000	4,191.40		
CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0050    0202512	1,535.000	4.00000	6,140.00	3.20000	4,912.00		
CUT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	l.f.						
0060    0202529	7,980.000	1.40000	11,172.00	1.15000	9,177.00		
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0070    0205001	14.000	32.00000	448.00	10.00000	140.00		
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.						
0080    0205002	10.000	300.00000	3,000.00	150.00000	1,500.00		
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.						
0090    0205003	34.000	33.00000	1,122.00	20.00000	680.00		
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0100    0205004	31.000	300.00000	9,300.00	200.00000	6,200.00		
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0110    0209001	1,622.000	11.00000	17,842.00	5.00000	8,110.00		
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) American Industries Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0120	0210820	3,500.000	1.00000	3,500.00	1.00000	3,500.00	
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.					
0130	0212000	486.000	67.00000	32,562.00	60.00000	29,160.00	
	SUBBASE	c.y.					
0140	0219001	529.000	5.00000	2,645.00	5.00000	2,645.00	
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.					
0150	0304002	271.000	67.00000	18,157.00	50.00000	13,550.00	
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.					
0160	0401000	258.000	330.00000	85,140.00	600.00000	154,800.00	
	CONCRETE FOR PAVEMENT	c.y.					
0170	0406171	2,170.000	130.00000	282,100.00	125.00000	271,250.00	
	HMA S0.5	ton					
0180	0406178	62,047.000	6.40000	397,100.80	8.50000	527,399.50	
	ULTRA-THIN BONDED HMA PAVEMENT (TYPE B) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0190	0406192	12,400.000	3.60000	44,640.00	3.40000	42,160.00	
	POLYMER MODIFIED ASPHALT EMULSION (TYPE 1) ** See Special Provisions **	gal					
0200	0406236	1,586.000	2.00000	3,172.00	6.50000	10,309.00	
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal					
0210	0406278	62,047.000	1.65000	102,377.55	1.75000	108,582.25	
	MICRO-MILLING OF H.M.A. (0" - 2") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0220	0406285	14,789.000	2.80000	41,409.20	2.35000	34,754.15	
	FINE MILLING OF H.M.A. (0" - 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0230	0406314	85,050.000	0.58000	49,329.00	0.55000	46,777.50	
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) American Industries Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0240	0406999	3,700.000	1.00000	3,700.00	1.00000	3,700.00	
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0250	0507001	5.000	3,300.00000	16,500.00	4,100.00000	20,500.00	
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.					
0260	0507021	1.000	6,900.00000	6,900.00	7,900.00000	7,900.00	
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE I	ea.					
0270	0507262	1.000	1,600.00000	1,600.00	2,100.00000	2,100.00	
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.					
0280	0507602	1.000	3,900.00000	3,900.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	
	SPECIAL MANHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0290	0507821	3.000	1,100.00000	3,300.00	2,200.00000	6,600.00	
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.					
0300	0507830	1.000	1,600.00000	1,600.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	
	CONVERT MANHOLE TO TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.					
0310	0601020	767.000	17.00000	13,039.00	27.00000	20,709.00	
	STAMPED CONCRETE	s.f.					
0320	0651012	16.000	110.00000	1,760.00	55.00000	880.00	
	15" R.C. PIPE	l.f.					
0330	0651833	4.000	195.00000	780.00	55.00000	220.00	
	10" C.C.M. PIPE	l.f.					
0340	0653001	3.000	265.00000	795.00	500.00000	1,500.00	
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.					
0350	0653100	150.000	8.00000	1,200.00	14.00000	2,100.00	
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	l.f.					





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) American Industries Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0490	0944000	2,995.000	10.00000	29,950.00	8.00000	23,960.00	
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.					
0500	0949000	1,080.000	6.50000	7,020.00	6.00000	6,480.00	
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.					
0510	0949012	280.000	12.00000	3,360.00	11.00000	3,080.00	
	HEMEROCALLIS SPP. DAYLILY 1 GAL. CONT.	ea.					
0520	0949023	90.000	66.00000	5,940.00	62.50000	5,625.00	
	CORNUS SERICEA RED OSIER DOGWOOD 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.					
0530	0949068	50.000	12.00000	600.00	11.00000	550.00	
	HEMEROCALLIS "STELLA D'ORO" STELLA D'ORO DAYLILY 1 GAL CONT	ea.					
0540	0949131	23.000	520.00000	11,960.00	490.00000	11,270.00	
	SYRINGA RETICULATA, "IVORY SILK" JAPANESE TREE LILAC 2"-2.5" CAL. B.B.	ea.					
0550	0949151	11.000	345.00000	3,795.00	325.00000	3,575.00	
	BETULA NIGRA, RIVER BIRCH, 8' - 10' HT. B.B.	ea.					
0560	0949157	17.000	12.00000	204.00	11.00000	187.00	
	ECHINACEA PUPUREA, PURPLE CONE FLOWER, 1 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.					
0570	0949160	626.000	23.00000	14,398.00	8.00000	5,008.00	
	SPECIAL SOIL PREPARATION	s.y.					
0580	0949244	50.000	50.00000	2,500.00	45.00000	2,250.00	
	JUNIPERUS CHINENSIS PFITZERIANA COMPACTA COMPACT PFITZER JUNIPER 18"- 24" SPREAD B.B.	ea.					
0590	0949340	4.000	575.00000	2,300.00	540.00000	2,160.00	
	AMELANCHIER LAEVIS, ALLEGHENY SERVICEBERRY, 2"-2 1/2" CAL. B. B.	ea.					
0600	0949557	35.000	75.00000	2,625.00	70.00000	2,450.00	
	VIBURNUM PLICATUM TOMENTOSUM 'VIBURNUM 3' - 4' HT. B. B.	ea.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) American Industries Inc.			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0610 0949564 ASTER "PURPLE DOME", PURPLE DOME ASTER, 1 GALLON CONTAINER	120.000 ea.	14.00000	1,680.00	12.50000	1,500.00		
0620 0949648 PICEA PUNGENS COLORADO SPRUCE 5'-6' HT. B.B.	10.000 ea.	270.00000	2,700.00	255.00000	2,550.00		
0630 0949692 POTENTILLA "GOLDFINGER" GOLDFINGER POTENTILLA 2 GAL CONT.	35.000 ea.	32.00000	1,120.00	30.00000	1,050.00		
0640 0949712 AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 8'-10' HT. B.B.	8.000 ea.	460.00000	3,680.00	435.00000	3,480.00		
0650 0949838 ACER RUBRUM "RED SUNSET",RED SUNSET RED MAPLE 2 1/2"- 3" CAL. B.B.	14.000 ea.	500.00000	7,000.00	475.00000	6,650.00		
0660 0949891 ASCLEPIS TUBEROSA - BUTTERFLY WEED 1 GALLON CONTAINER	70.000 ea.	16.00000	1,120.00	15.00000	1,050.00		
0670 0950019 TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	2,995.000 s.y.	2.00000	5,990.00	3.75000	11,231.25		
0680 0969062 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM	13.000 mo.	3,200.00000	41,600.00	3,500.00000	45,500.00		
0690 0970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	170,000.000 est.	1.00000	170,000.00	1.00000	170,000.00		
0700 0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	2,000.000 hr	49.00000	98,000.00	55.00000	110,000.00		
0710 0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	60,000.00000	60,000.00	798,089.20000	798,089.20		



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) American Industries Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0720	0975004 (1.000)	224,000.00000	224,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT LS						
0730	0976002 2,600.000	1.00000	2,600.00	0.70000	1,820.00		
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY day						
0740	0977001 100.000	37.00000	3,700.00	40.00000	4,000.00		
	TRAFFIC CONE ea.						
0750	0978002 200.000	72.00000	14,400.00	80.00000	16,000.00		
	TRAFFIC DRUM ea.						
0760	0979003 10.000	116.00000	1,160.00	110.00000	1,100.00		
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						
0770	0980001 (1.000)	11,000.00000	11,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00		
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0780	1001001 1,710.000	37.00000	63,270.00	35.00000	59,850.00		
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING l.f.						
0790	1002015 1.000	582.21000	582.21	550.00000	550.00		
	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION v.f.						
0800	1002203 3.000	645.00000	1,935.00	610.00000	1,830.00		
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-PEDESTAL-TYPE I ea.						
0810	1002208 1.000	1,995.00000	1,995.00	1,886.00000	1,886.00		
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV ea.						
0820	1002291 3.000	1,800.00000	5,400.00	1,700.00000	5,100.00		
	MODIFICATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						
0830	1008012 30.000	16.00000	480.00	16.00000	480.00		
	1" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE l.f.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) American Industries Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0840	1008015	95.000	22.00000	2,090.00	21.00000	1,995.00	
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.					
0850	1008112	5.000	8.00000	40.00	7.40000	37.00	
	1" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.					
0860	1008115	525.000	14.00000	7,350.00	14.00000	7,350.00	
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.					
0870	1008215	1,375.000	19.00000	26,125.00	18.25000	25,093.75	
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.					
0880	1008908	1,910.000	7.00000	13,370.00	6.50000	12,415.00	
	CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0890	1010001	3.000	667.00000	2,001.00	631.00000	1,893.00	
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.					
0900	1010021	17.000	470.00000	7,990.00	445.00000	7,565.00	
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.					
0910	1010052	3.000	530.00000	1,590.00	500.00000	1,500.00	
	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER	ea.					
0920	1010054	6.000	445.00000	2,670.00	421.00000	2,526.00	
	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER, TYPE II ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0930	1010060	17.000	227.00000	3,859.00	215.00000	3,655.00	
	CLEAN EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0940	1102002	5.000	423.00000	2,115.00	400.00000	2,000.00	
	8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.					
0950	1105001	4.000	420.00000	1,680.00	393.00000	1,572.00	
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) American Industries Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0960	1105003	6.000	980.00000	5,880.00	927.00000	5,562.00	
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0970	1105007	1.000	1,700.00000	1,700.00	1,636.00000	1,636.00	
	2 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0980	1105107	1.000	1,600.00000	1,600.00	1,494.00000	1,494.00	
	2 WAY, 3 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0990	1106001	13.000	650.00000	8,450.00	614.00000	7,982.00	
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED	ea.					
1000	1106003	15.000	480.00000	7,200.00	453.00000	6,795.00	
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED	ea.					
1010	1106004	3.000	1,156.00000	3,468.00	1,092.00000	3,276.00	
	2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED	ea.					
1020	1107007	22.000	256.00000	5,632.00	242.00000	5,324.00	
	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1030	1107011	4.000	900.00000	3,600.00	852.00000	3,408.00	
	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL AND DETECTOR(TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1040	1108115	1.000	11,000.00000	11,000.00	9,922.00000	9,922.00	
	FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1050	1108163	8.000	1,800.00000	14,400.00	1,652.00000	13,216.00	
	MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1060	1111201	(1.000)	3,300.00000	3,300.00	3,131.00000	3,131.00	
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) American Industries Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
1070	1111202 (1.000)	3,300.00000	3,300.00	3,131.00000	3,131.00		
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **						
1080	1111203 (1.000)	3,300.00000	3,300.00	3,131.00000	3,131.00		
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **						
1090	1111204 (1.000)	3,300.00000	3,300.00	3,131.00000	3,131.00		
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **						
1100	1111205 (1.000)	3,300.00000	3,300.00	3,131.00000	3,131.00		
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **						
1110	1111206 (1.000)	3,300.00000	3,300.00	3,131.00000	3,131.00		
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 6) ** See Special Provisions **						
1120	1111207 (1.000)	3,300.00000	3,300.00	3,131.00000	3,131.00		
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions **						
1130	1111208 (1.000)	3,300.00000	3,300.00	3,131.00000	3,131.00		
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 8) ** See Special Provisions **						
1140	1111209 (1.000)	3,300.00000	3,300.00	3,131.00000	3,131.00		
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 9) ** See Special Provisions **						
1150	1111401 65.000	200.00000	13,000.00	196.00000	12,740.00		
	LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **						
1160	1111451 4,505.000	13.00000	58,565.00	12.00000	54,060.00		
	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **						
1170	1113004 105.000	3.00000	315.00	3.00000	315.00		
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW						
1180	1113050 155.000	2.00000	310.00	2.00000	310.00		
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) American Industries Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
1310	1118054 (1.000)	2,100.00000	2,100.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00		
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **							
1320	1118055 (1.000)	2,100.00000	2,100.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00		
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **							
1330	1118056 (1.000)	2,100.00000	2,100.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00		
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 6) ** See Special Provisions **							
1340	1118057 (1.000)	2,100.00000	2,100.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00		
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions **							
1350	1118058 (1.000)	2,100.00000	2,100.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00		
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 8) ** See Special Provisions **							
1360	1118301 (1.000)	1,100.00000	1,100.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00		
RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **							
1370	1130000 150.000	100.00000	15,000.00	50.00000	7,500.00		
HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW							
1380	1206023 (1.000)	530.00000	530.00	650.00000	650.00		
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS							
1390	1208906 105.000	45.00000	4,725.00	42.00000	4,410.00		
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING							
1400	1208928 265.000	70.00000	18,550.00	64.00000	16,960.00		
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)							
1410	1209114 54,600.000	0.15000	8,190.00	0.14000	7,644.00		
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW							



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) American Industries Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
1420	1209124	115,500.000	0.15000	17,325.00	0.14000	16,170.00	
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.					
1430	1209131	12,600.000	0.95000	11,970.00	0.90000	11,340.00	
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.					
1440	1210101	57,750.000	0.38000	21,945.00	0.36000	20,790.00	
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
1450	1210102	27,300.000	0.38000	10,374.00	0.36000	9,828.00	
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
1460	1210105	6,300.000	4.00000	25,200.00	3.20000	20,160.00	
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.					
1470	1211001	2,625.000	1.16000	3,045.00	1.10000	2,887.50	
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.					
1480	1220011	525.000	11.00000	5,775.00	18.00000	9,450.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
1490	1302061	12.000	135.00000	1,620.00	100.00000	1,200.00	
	ADJUST GATE BOX (WATER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1500	1304025	2.000	1,100.00000	2,200.00	800.00000	1,600.00	
	RESET MANHOLE (WATER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1510	1403501	3.000	1,100.00000	3,300.00	575.00000	1,725.00	
	RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1560	0406600	64,217.000	0.01000	642.17	0.50000	32,108.50	
	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton					
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$3,393,493.93		\$4,000,000.00	
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$3,393,493.93</b>		<b>\$4,000,000.00</b>	



Tabulation of Bids

---

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum